

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.723 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Shri S.G. Surana i/ Shri M.S. Surana for the Petitioners.
Shri U.S. Upadhyay, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 State.
Shri Anoop U. Patil for the Respondent Nos.5 to 7.

-

CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ

DATED : 18TH NOVEMBER 2016

P.C.:

1. On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners, we grant leave to amend the Petition. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week from the date on which the order is uploaded.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 15th December 2016. The learned AGP waives service for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4. The Advocate for the Respondent Nos.5 to 7 waives service.

3. Letter dated 15th November 2016 addressed by the Assistant Commissioner of Police, Bhandup Region, to the Deputy Collector-cum-Competent Authority is tendered on record by the learned AGP. It is taken on record and marked "X1" for identification. In addition to the service through Court, private service is permitted to Respondent Nos.8 and 9.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)