

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 723 OF 2016

Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 8 Ors.Respondent

Mr. Pravin Samdhani, Senior Counsel i/by Mr. Madhur

Shashikant Surana For the Petitioner

None for the Respondents

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 9th January, 2017

P.C. :

Place on board for Urgent Admission on 19th January, 2017.

(ASSOCIATE)