

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 723 OF 2016

...

Sukhakarta SRA Coop.  
Housing Society Ltd.

..Petitioner.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra &amp; ors.

..Respondents

...

Mr. M.S. Surana, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sukanta Karmarkar, AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. A.U. Patil, for the Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7.

Mr. Parag M. Shah, for the Respondent No. 9.

...

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &****A.K.MENON, JJ.****DATED : 5 DECEMBER 2018****P.C.:**

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the Petitioner will make appropriate Application to have Writ Petition No.1857 of 2017, Writ Petition No.174 of 2018 and Contempt Petition (L) No.79 of 2017 placed before one and the same Bench.

**(A.K.MENON,J.)****(A.A.SAYED, J.)**