

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 723 OF 2016

Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 8 Ors.Respondent

Madhur Shashikant Surana For Petitioner
Sukanta Karmakar AGP for Res. Nos.1 To 4
Anoop Umakant Patil Res.nos.5,6 & 7
Parag Mahesh Shah Resp. No 9

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
R. I. CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 26th April, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 4/6/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)